# **CEDAR GROVE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY INC.**

## FEES SCHEDULE FOR PRESCHOOL STUDENTS

## 2025-2026

PreKindergarten3 – 3 years old by June 1; PreKindergarten4 – 4 years old by September 1 Kindergarten – 5 years old by September 1

Morning Program – meets for 3 3/4 hours from 8:15 a.m. to 12:00 noon

School Day Program – meets from 8:15 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

**Full Day Program** – hours available from 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. (Extra time outside of the Program selected will be billed at the current daycare hourly rate of \$5.50)

### **PreKindergarten-3 Program**

•	Morning Program – <b>8:15-12:00</b>	\$370 per month
•	School Day Program – 8:15 – 3:00	\$535 per month
•	Full Day Program – <b>7:00 – 6:00</b>	\$660 per month

## **PreKindergarten-4 Program**

•	Morning Program – 8:15 – 12:00	\$385 per month
•	School Day Program – 8:15 – 3:00	\$560 per month

• Full Day Program – 7:00 – 6:00 \$680 per month

### Kindergarten Program

•	Morning Program – 8:15 – 12:00	\$395 per month
•	School Day Program – 8:15 – 3:00	\$580 per month
•	Full Day Program – <b>7:00 – 6:00</b>	\$695 per month

### **Other Fees** (*non refundable*):

Application and Testing Fee:\$102 per childEnrollment Fee:\$100 per childBook and Supply Fee:\$200 per child(Application & testing, enrollment, and book & supply fees are non-refundable.)

Preschool tuition is broken down into 10 monthly payments beginning in August and ending in May. It is paid by <u>automatic</u> <u>withdrawals</u> from your checking or statement savings account using FACTS to process the withdrawals. (The automatic withdrawals are <u>not optional</u> unless a family chooses to prepay the entire tuition by August 1.) There is a one-time <u>yearly</u> processing fee of \$50 charged by FACTS.

\*Due to our religious affiliation, CGCA is exempt from PA State Licensure for our PreKindergarten and Nursery programs. However, CGCA makes every effort as a school to maintain or exceed these standards and be in compliance.

Please note: There is a 10% early withdrawal fee (of the yearly tuition or 1 monthly payment) if a child is withdrawn before the end of the academic year at the request of the Academy or the parent.

Early Withdrawal Amount Owed		Late Entrance Tuition Due
20%	September	100%
30%	October	90%
40%	November	80%
50%	December	70%
60%	January	60%
70%	February	50%
80%	March	40%
90%	April	30%
100%	May	20%